## California Department of Public Health Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant (PHHSBG) Public Hearing



## Agenda

**Date:** Thursday, May 30, 2019 **Time:** 10:00AM – Noon (PDT)

Place: Cosumnes River Room (74.553), 1616 Capitol Ave, Sacramento

Webinar Information: Register for Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant (PHHSBG) Public Hearing at https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/237980101

After registering you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the Public Hearing.

Please contact (916) 552-9900 if you experience technical difficulties registering for or logging into the webinar.

| Welcome and Introductions                  | Rebecca Horne,<br>PHHSBG Coordinator   |
|--|--|
| Public Comment                             | Members of the Public                  |
| FFY 2019 PHHSBG State Plan/Funded Programs | Hector Garcia,<br>PHHSBG Administrator |
| Public Comment                             | Members of the Public                  |
| • Adjourn                                  | Rebecca Horne,<br>PHHSBG Coordinator   |